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2025 Woodland Girls Conference Championships

Location: Waukesha South Natatorium (25 yds)

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

WAVE 121 130.65Williams, Estella

South/Muk-WI SO2 101.15Mejia, Bella

New Berlin West-WI FR3 79.65Gerski, Addy M

 
Event 2  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity

Meet Record: 470.90 R Rachel Stave2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Brown Deer 101 414.30Nordstrum, Elsa

WAVE 122 293.95Eastham, Catelyn

Eisenhower-WI SR3 258.55Greene, Nora

Gpxi-WI SR4 241.50Wuerzberger, Ava

WAVE 125 176.50Trader, Katlyn

 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

Meet Record: 1:51.90 R Shorewood2013

Clausen, Munson, Jorn, Malone

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:50.74RSouth/Muk-WI

1) Antoniewski, Avery SO 2) Bonlender, Akos SR

3) Jones, Brodie SR 4) Hanson, Brooke JR

26.60 31.82 26.47 25.85

A2 1:51.53RWestern Lakes Co

1) McMillan, Bri P SO 2) Kluck, Sophie G JR

3) Schmidt, Molly A SR 4) Gagan, Emily R SO

28.89 30.30 27.90 24.44

A3 1:52.33SHOR

1) Quandt, Addison 10 2) Pagels, Hannah 10

3) Miota, Tess 11 4) Neumyer, Nina 10

28.00 32.99 26.00 25.34

A4 1:58.18Gpxi-WI

1) Werth, Jennifer FR 2) LePine, Emersyn FR

3) Seehawer, Piper JR 4) Keiller, Ava SR

31.40 30.99 27.76 28.03

B5 2:00.18SHOR

1) Reeve, Lily 10 2) Olson, Reese 10

3) Kim, Anna 9 4) Lotter, Heidi 11

31.34 34.77 28.05 26.02

A6 2:00.23GDALE

1) Sowa, Bailey 11 2) Lehman, Julie 11

3) MacKenzie, Lillie 9 4) Anderson, Lydia 12

29.89 35.73 27.69 26.92

B7 2:01.04Western Lakes Co

1) Jimenez, Brooke SO 2) Swanson, Natalie FR

3) Sakalowski, Sarah M SR 4) Swanson, Emma-Jean SR

30.54 35.69 29.24 25.57

A8 2:01.43Eisenhower-WI

1) D'Amato, Sarah JR 2) Franson, Felicity FR

3) Gruenewald, Ellie SR 4) Terrones-Bach, Eleanor JR

29.81 35.46 29.41 26.75

A9 2:04.12Cudahy-WI

1) Parkinson, Kaydance SO 2) Leponiemi, Brooke SR

3) Kotke, Payton JR 4) Kedzierski, Reese SR

32.31 35.42 29.64 26.75

A10 2:11.03New Berlin West-WI

1) Doyle, Ann SR 2) Zahn, Paige A SO

3) Fisco, Natalie SR 4) Gerovac, Raquel SO

33.59 35.78 34.38 27.28

A11 2:15.03SMIL

1) Genduso, Maddy 9 2) Foster, Ella 12

3) Palacios, Sophia 12 4) Foster, Bella 10

36.79 34.26 29.82 34.16

A12 2:16.31WNKM

1) Baertschy, Noel SO 2) Kelley, Maddie FR

3) Herger, Chloe FR 4) Navarrete, Tressa JR

37.05 37.78 31.93 29.55

A13 2:17.58STMSF

1) Blinderman, Sammi 10 2) Latawiec, Leyla 10

3) Waldoch, Serena 12 4) Hill, Lily 11

28.09 40.95 41.44 27.10

B14 2:22.01Eisenhower-WI

1) Chawla, Pranshi FR 2) Moudry, Victoria SO

3) Radulovic, Nadia SO 4) Greene, Nora SR

35.37 39.21 36.71 30.72

B15 2:23.19New Berlin West-WI

1) Lambe, Addie J FR 2) Lautenbach, Emily A JR

3) Arndt, Emme L FR 4) Pelzek, Anabel B SO

35.85 41.03 36.14 30.17

A16 2:25.19Brown Deer

1) Hayes, Ella 12 2) Kilsdonk, Erin 11

3) Finucane, Kira 9 4) Valdez, Suyai 12

41.80 37.50 36.40 29.49

A17 2:26.97WAVE

1) Bennett, Evie 10 2) Kanter, Kaylee 11

3) Neuendorf, Zoey 9 4) Jansen, Kaelie 12

37.48 37.91 36.52 35.06

A18 2:27.37STAUG

1) Peralta, Salem 11 2) Ortega, Julie 11

3) Brooklyn, Ross 4) Gutierrez, Violeta 10

36.58 44.09 39.63 27.07

A19 2:37.60WHIT

1) Sitzberger, Lily 10 2) Mullins, Xanthia 9

3) Miles, Mya 11 4) Wargolet, Sarah 11

49.22 45.42 26.85 36.11

 
Event 6  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Meet Record: 1:52.41 R Kristin Malone2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

South/Muk-WI SR1 1:49.10RAntoniewski, Ella

25.16 27.81 27.99 28.14

WNKM SR2 1:55.92Wiedoff, Sara

26.96 29.23 29.91 29.82

SHOR 113 1:59.24Simon, Lauren

27.47 30.23 30.95 30.59

Knights-WI FR4 2:01.01Parkins, Maeve

27.93 30.73 31.40 30.95

South/Muk-WI SR5 2:01.26Maciosek Arent, Kenzie

28.53 30.64 31.14 30.95

Western Lakes Co SO6 2:03.87Decker, Zoe E

28.04 31.35 32.42 32.06

WNKM SR7 2:04.41Bell, Kathryn

27.87 31.40 32.52 32.62
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2025 Woodland Girls Conference Championships

Location: Waukesha South Natatorium (25 yds)

Results

(Event 6  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

GDALE 128 2:04.55Anderson, Lydia

28.75 31.01 32.57 32.22

GDALE 119 2:05.21Lehman, Julie

29.51 31.26 32.30 32.14

SHOR 1110 2:06.43Lotter, Heidi

28.53 31.66 33.19 33.05

STMSF 1111 2:06.58Hill, Lily

29.09 32.29 33.19 32.01

Western Lakes Co FR12 2:06.89Iza Lezeta, Uxuri

28.74 30.98 32.82 34.35

SHOR  913 2:07.80Kim, Anna

29.39 32.04 33.21 33.16

Cudahy-WI SR14 2:08.30Haile, Sydney

29.34 32.83 33.28 32.85

Western Lakes Co SR15 2:10.37Schmidt, Molly A

29.21 32.92 33.71 34.53

Cudahy-WI SO16 2:19.44Parkinson, Kaydance

30.80 34.85 36.82 36.97

Eisenhower-WI SO17 2:22.74Moudry, Victoria

32.19 36.36 38.07 36.12

WNKM SO18 2:36.49Baertschy, Noel

34.92 39.85 42.03 39.69

Brown Deer 1219 2:42.76Forshee, Faith

36.49 41.17 43.64 41.46

Gpxi-WI FR20 2:47.31Tervoort, Tegan

36.68 43.50 44.91 42.22

Eisenhower-WI SO21 2:49.19Reitsma, Meghan

40.59 43.85 43.81 40.94

Brown Deer 1222 2:53.05Nappier, Geordynn

40.05 44.72 45.38 42.90

STAUG 1223 2:54.00Santoyo, Marie

40.92 44.24 45.11 43.73

WAVE  924 2:57.85Koszarek, Ava

STAUG  925 3:00.07Henriquez, Margarita

42.91 47.22 47.55 42.39

STMSF 1226 3:03.79Waldoch, Serena

41.97 47.23 1:34.59

Brown Deer  927 3:16.05Spankowski, Ella

42.66 50.22 53.19 49.98

 
Event 8  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

Meet Record: 2:09.48 R Rachel Munson2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

South/Muk-WI SO1 2:09.56Antoniewski, Avery

27.71 31.14 39.59 31.12

Gpxi-WI FR2 2:13.10LePine, Emersyn

29.33 34.94 38.06 30.77

SHOR 113 2:13.68Miota, Tess

28.67 33.80 41.95 29.26

SHOR 104 2:14.42Pagels, Hannah

29.73 32.77 40.93 30.99

Western Lakes Co SO5 2:14.73Gagan, Emily R

28.90 32.60 42.46 30.77

GDALE 116 2:20.40Sowa, Bailey

29.79 33.30 43.64 33.67

WNKM SO7 2:23.39Bell, Chloe

29.67 38.33 41.04 34.35

Western Lakes Co JR8 2:23.61Tylicki, Josie H

31.31 37.80 40.72 33.78

SMIL 129 2:24.93Foster, Ella

31.32 38.19 40.69 34.73

South/Muk-WI FR10 2:27.76Trindl, Addison

31.23 37.55 42.42 36.56

Gpxi-WI SR11 2:33.69Pagel, Grace

31.79 40.45 48.26 33.19

WAVE 1112 2:35.79Kanter, Kaylee

34.18 39.33 45.55 36.73

South/Muk-WI FR13 2:36.27Dohrmann, Claire

35.02 38.43 48.01 34.81

SHOR 1014 2:37.82Olson, Reese

33.76 42.76 1:21.30

SHOR  915 2:38.46Kessler, Rose

34.71 40.14 47.39 36.22

Eisenhower-WI SR16 2:38.97Gruenewald, Ellie

32.91 40.55 51.36 34.15

WNKM SR17 4:05.90Morrow, Anastassia

50.91 1:02.91 1:17.00 55.08

 
Event 10  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Meet Record: 24.01 R Kristin Malone2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WNKM JR1 24.22Rossi-Weida, Rowan

South/Muk-WI SR2 24.55Jones, Brodie

Knights-WI FR3 24.59Liu, Joy

STMSF 104 25.26Blinderman, Sammi

WHIT 115 25.28Miles, Mya

SHOR 10*6 25.87Neumyer, Nina

Western Lakes Co JR*6 25.87Gatlin, Ella R

Western Lakes Co SR8 25.95Swanson, Emma-Jean

Western Lakes Co SO9 26.20McMillan, Bri P

GDALE  910 26.47MacKenzie, Lillie

South/Muk-WI JR11 26.50Hanson, Brooke

Cudahy-WI SR12 26.71Kedzierski, Reese

Western Lakes Co SO13 26.78Deszcz, Vivian

SMIL 1214 27.16Palacios, Sophia

Eisenhower-WI JR15 27.28Terrones-Bach, Eleanor

South/Muk-WI FR16 27.90Fahl, Violet

New Berlin West-WI SO17 27.95Gerovac, Raquel

New Berlin West-WI SR18 28.19Doyle, Ann

Gpxi-WI SR19 28.42Keiller, Ava

SHOR 1020 28.47Reeve, Lily

Eisenhower-WI FR21 28.59Mandal, Ritisha

WNKM JR22 28.84Navarrete, Tressa

Eisenhower-WI SO23 29.02Ballard, Amelia

Brown Deer 1124 29.21Kilsdonk, Erin

STAUG 1125 29.27Ortega, Julie

WNKM FR26 29.42Kelley, Maddie

GDALE 1227 29.53Walters, Clea

Cudahy-WI28 29.54Urbaniak, Brooklyn

WNKM FR29 29.55Herger, Chloe

GDALE 1230 29.56Gibson, Lyla

New Berlin West-WI SO31 29.69Pelzek, Anabel B
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2025 Woodland Girls Conference Championships

Location: Waukesha South Natatorium (25 yds)

Results

(Event 10  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SMIL  932 29.85Genduso, Maddy

Brown Deer 1233 30.33Valdez, Suyai

WAVE  934 30.64Spielbauer, Ari

Eisenhower-WI SR35 30.81Greene, Nora

STAUG 1136 30.87Peralta, Salem

WNKM JR37 31.01Fuller, Lily

Gpxi-WI FR38 31.89Mendieta, Luna

Gpxi-WI SR39 32.18Wuerzberger, Ava

Brown Deer  940 32.64Klos, Sonja

WAVE  941 32.69Neuendorf, Zoey

STAUG 1042 32.91Gutierrez, Violeta

New Berlin West-WI SR43 33.12Muth, Lauren E

WAVE 1244 33.28Jansen, Kaelie

Brown Deer  945 33.44Asiki, Ayike

Knights-WI SO46 33.82Springer, Emily

SMIL 1147 33.91Paul, Olivia

Knights-WI JR48 34.56Johnston, Micah

SMIL 10*49 35.18Foster, Bella

Brown Deer 12*49 35.18Nappier, Geordynn

WNKM SR51 36.26Giuliani, Ariana

STMSF 1052 38.20Jablonski, Joey

SMIL 1153 38.83Hoefs, Lexi

Brown Deer 1054 52.41Dotson, Dakota

 
Event 12  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

Meet Record: 57.90 R Jenna Lennertz2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SHOR 111 58.54Miota, Tess

28.16 30.38

South/Muk-WI SR2 58.84Jones, Brodie

27.73 31.11

GDALE  93 1:01.63MacKenzie, Lillie

28.76 32.87

Gpxi-WI JR4 1:01.70Seehawer, Piper

28.54 33.16

Gpxi-WI FR5 1:04.08Werth, Jennifer

29.68 34.40

SHOR  96 1:04.73Kim, Anna

30.26 34.47

Western Lakes Co SR7 1:05.89Schmidt, Molly A

30.03 35.86

SMIL 128 1:06.59Palacios, Sophia

31.85 34.74

Western Lakes Co SR9 1:07.02Sakalowski, Sarah M

30.87 36.15

Eisenhower-WI SR10 1:07.27Gruenewald, Ellie

31.38 35.89

South/Muk-WI FR11 1:07.52Wakeham, Gabby

31.62 35.90

Cudahy-WI JR12 1:08.08Kotke, Payton

31.77 36.31

WNKM FR13 1:11.92Herger, Chloe

32.96 38.96

South/Muk-WI SR14 1:12.62McFadyen, Kelsey

33.52 39.10

New Berlin West-WI SR15 1:14.31Fisco, Natalie

34.33 39.98

Cudahy-WI FR16 1:20.07Morrill, Abigail

35.82 44.25

STMSF 1217 1:39.74Waldoch, Serena

 
Event 14  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Meet Record: 51.80 R Kristin Malone2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WNKM SR1 53.49Wiedoff, Sara

25.79 27.70

WNKM JR2 53.69Rossi-Weida, Rowan

25.91 27.78

SHOR 103 53.94Quandt, Addison

25.86 28.08

South/Muk-WI SR4 55.04Bonlender, Akos

26.52 28.52

WHIT 115 55.33Miles, Mya

26.68 28.65

SHOR 106 56.60Neumyer, Nina

27.91 28.69

Western Lakes Co JR7 56.67Kluck, Sophie G

26.70 29.97

Western Lakes Co JR8 57.10Gatlin, Ella R

27.13 29.97

South/Muk-WI JR9 57.34Hanson, Brooke

27.46 29.88

SHOR 1110 57.51Lotter, Heidi

27.76 29.75

Western Lakes Co SO11 58.59Deszcz, Vivian

27.77 30.82

Eisenhower-WI JR12 59.04Terrones-Bach, Eleanor

28.68 30.36

SHOR 1113 59.13Swenson, Katie

28.61 30.52

Cudahy-WI SR14 59.21Haile, Sydney

28.68 30.53

GDALE 1115 59.24Lehman, Julie

28.98 30.26

Gpxi-WI SR16 1:00.02Pagel, Grace

29.54 30.48

Cudahy-WI SR17 1:00.57Kedzierski, Reese

28.41 32.16

Eisenhower-WI FR18 1:01.29Franson, Felicity

29.06 32.23

Cudahy-WI JR19 1:01.43Kotke, Payton

29.61 31.82

New Berlin West-WI JR20 1:03.03Lautenbach, Emily A

30.11 32.92

New Berlin West-WI SO21 1:03.50Gerovac, Raquel

30.18 33.32

South/Muk-WI FR22 1:03.60Fahl, Violet

29.99 33.61

Eisenhower-WI SO23 1:03.90Ballard, Amelia

30.61 33.29

Cudahy-WI SR24 1:04.13Leponiemi, Brooke

30.42 33.71
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2025 Woodland Girls Conference Championships

Location: Waukesha South Natatorium (25 yds)

Results

(Event 14  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

South/Muk-WI FR25 1:04.70Hawkins-Schmidt, Noelle

30.70 34.00

New Berlin West-WI FR26 1:07.26Lambe, Addie J

32.61 34.65

Brown Deer 1227 1:07.68Valdez, Suyai

31.68 36.00

Eisenhower-WI SR28 1:07.92Boehm, Leia

32.15 35.77

Cudahy-WI FR29 1:08.27Morrill, Abigail

32.05 36.22

New Berlin West-WI FR30 1:08.81Arndt, Emme L

Knights-WI SR31 1:08.88Cheng, Hannah

33.03 35.85

Eisenhower-WI SO32 1:10.52Radulovic, Nadia

34.11 36.41

STMSF 1033 1:10.79Latawiec, Leyla

34.12 36.67

WAVE 1034 1:11.14Bennett, Evie

GDALE 1235 1:11.76Pavelchik, Shayla

34.45 37.31

WNKM JR36 1:12.45Fuller, Lily

34.75 37.70

Brown Deer 1237 1:13.39Hayes, Ella

34.57 38.82

New Berlin West-WI SR38 1:14.20Muth, Lauren E

35.67 38.53

WAVE  939 1:14.36Spielbauer, Ari

34.85 39.51

Knights-WI SO40 1:14.76Springer, Emily

35.85 38.91

Knights-WI JR41 1:15.70Johnston, Micah

36.84 38.86

Brown Deer  942 1:15.85Asiki, Ayike

36.28 39.57

WAVE 1243 1:16.78Seefeld, Kayla

36.83 39.95

Gpxi-WI FR44 1:17.30Mendieta, Luna

37.57 39.73

SMIL 1145 1:18.80Paul, Olivia

37.44 41.36

STAUG 1046 1:19.81Guzman, Sarhay

38.41 41.40

WAVE  947 1:20.36Koszarek, Ava

37.95 42.41

STMSF 1048 1:32.83Jablonski, Joey

43.44 49.39

STAUG 12--- NSEugenio, Magaly

 
Event 16  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Meet Record: 5:05.56 R Ellen Stello2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

South/Muk-WI SR1 4:53.81RAntoniewski, Ella

26.65 29.06 29.56 29.71

29.85 29.93 29.83 30.02

29.96 29.24

Western Lakes Co SO2 5:15.31Gagan, Emily R

27.93 30.92 31.46 31.71

31.84 32.17 32.40 32.63

32.47 31.78

SHOR 113 5:24.39Simon, Lauren

29.80 31.07 32.53 32.73

32.99 33.45 33.52 33.62

33.26 31.42

South/Muk-WI SR4 5:24.71Maciosek Arent, Kenzie

29.53 32.01 32.58 33.05

32.84 33.22 33.56 33.18

32.85 31.89

STMSF 115 5:34.88Hill, Lily

30.09 33.29 34.00 34.71

34.06 34.25 34.18 33.94

33.53 32.83

Gpxi-WI JR6 5:37.27Seehawer, Piper

29.31 31.86 33.23 33.90

34.18 35.21 35.09 34.72

35.80 33.97

WNKM SR7 5:38.90Bell, Kathryn

29.73 32.98 33.76 34.51

34.92 34.60 34.59 35.31

34.71 33.79

New Berlin West-WI SO8 5:39.96Zahn, Paige A

31.11 33.87 34.21 34.27

34.43 34.56 34.26 34.50

35.12 33.63

GDALE 129 5:41.32Anderson, Lydia

29.50 32.90 33.83 34.70

35.38 36.27 35.94 35.14

34.20 33.46

Eisenhower-WI JR10 5:43.16D'Amato, Sarah

29.90 32.45 33.18 34.46

35.11 35.25 36.02 36.19

35.71 34.89

Western Lakes Co SO11 5:44.47Decker, Zoe E

30.77 34.00 34.43 35.49

34.71 35.46 35.46 35.71

1:08.44

South/Muk-WI FR12 5:49.60Wakeham, Gabby

31.63 34.44 35.33 35.77

35.10 35.80 35.37 35.88

36.01 34.27

South/Muk-WI FR13 5:56.60Trindl, Addison

31.10 33.91 34.98 35.99

35.80 36.53 37.42 38.20

36.84 35.83

South/Muk-WI JR14 6:00.10Smith, Jayden

32.83 35.65 36.34 36.33

36.51 37.07 36.66 36.48

36.59 35.64

SHOR 1115 6:10.61DeBlois, Chloe

33.23 36.51 38.00 37.85

37.61 37.77 38.44 37.79

37.08 36.33
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2025 Woodland Girls Conference Championships

Location: Waukesha South Natatorium (25 yds)

Results

(Event 16  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

New Berlin West-WI SO16 6:16.56Pelzek, Anabel B

33.16 37.65 39.25 38.56

38.02 37.72 38.80 38.55

37.96 36.89

WAVE 1117 6:17.63Kanter, Kaylee

32.91 36.67 36.93 37.83

38.19 38.68 39.46 39.35

39.61 38.00

Brown Deer  918 6:55.91Finucane, Kira

37.45 41.59 41.63 42.48

42.97 43.46 42.62 42.20

41.44 40.07

Eisenhower-WI SR19 7:13.38Van Hulle, Tess

36.81 41.41 43.11 44.05

45.16 44.94 44.57 45.77

45.14 42.42

Gpxi-WI FR20 7:32.19Tervoort, Tegan

37.43 45.46 47.97 46.39

46.59 47.40 47.38 46.71

45.72 41.14

Brown Deer 1221 7:39.03Forshee, Faith

41.20 45.85 46.96 47.52

47.67 47.86 47.23 47.17

47.69 39.88

Brown Deer  922 9:04.08Spankowski, Ella

45.71 53.35 54.86 56.21

58.63 55.36 56.17 55.56

55.44 52.79

 
Event 18  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

Meet Record: 1:42.02 R New Berlin West2012

Szydlowksi, Kazinski, Rasmussen, Tew

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:40.29RSHOR

1) Miota, Tess 11 2) Quandt, Addison 10

3) Neumyer, Nina 10 4) Simon, Lauren 11

25.14 24.86 25.65 24.64

A2 1:40.36RSouth/Muk-WI

1) Jones, Brodie SR 2) Antoniewski, Ella SR

3) Maciosek Arent, Kenzie SR 4) Hanson, Brooke JR

25.14 29.70 19.81 25.71

A3 1:41.67RWestern Lakes Co

1) Gatlin, Ella R JR 2) Kluck, Sophie G JR

3) Swanson, Emma-Jean SR 4) Gagan, Emily R SO

26.45 25.31 25.08 24.83

A4 1:41.75RWNKM

1) Rossi-Weida, Rowan JR 2) Bell, Kathryn SR

3) Bell, Chloe SO 4) Wiedoff, Sara SR

25.09 26.06 26.42 24.18

A5 1:49.78Cudahy-WI

1) Kotke, Payton JR 2) Haile, Sydney SR

3) Parkinson, Kaydance SO 4) Kedzierski, Reese SR

28.31 26.88 27.99 26.60

B6 1:53.18South/Muk-WI

1) Dohrmann, Claire FR 2) Fahl, Violet FR

3) Trindl, Addison FR 4) McFadyen, Kelsey SR

28.56 28.44 27.53 28.65

A7 1:54.14Knights-WI

1) Liu, Joy FR 2) Cheng, Hannah SR

3) Parkins, Maeve FR 4) Springer, Emily SO

24.65 31.60 26.22 31.67

A8 1:54.91Eisenhower-WI

1) Mandal, Ritisha FR 2) Ballard, Amelia SO

3) Moudry, Victoria SO 4) Franson, Felicity FR

28.96 29.49 28.87 27.59

A9 1:59.00Gpxi-WI

1) Pagel, Grace SR 2) Wuerzberger, Ava SR

3) Mendieta, Luna FR 4) Keiller, Ava SR

27.37 32.06 31.79 27.78

A10 1:59.92New Berlin West-WI

1) Lautenbach, Emily A JR 2) Lambe, Addie J FR

3) Arndt, Emme L FR 4) Pelzek, Anabel B SO

28.82 29.32 31.69 30.09

B11 2:00.40WNKM

1) Navarrete, Tressa JR 2) Herger, Chloe FR

3) Baertschy, Noel SO 4) Kelley, Maddie FR

29.99 29.51 31.42 29.48

A12 2:03.82STMSF

1) Blinderman, Sammi 10 2) Waldoch, Serena 12

3) Latawiec, Leyla 10 4) Hill, Lily 11

25.65 37.96 33.28 26.93

A13 2:04.36Brown Deer

1) Kilsdonk, Erin 11 2) Hayes, Ella 12

3) Finucane, Kira 9 4) Valdez, Suyai 12

29.78 33.20 35.69 25.69

A14 2:05.14GDALE

1) Gibson, Lyla 12 2) Walters, Eva

3) Pavelchik, Shayla 12 4) Walters, Clea 12

30.21 33.28 32.03 29.62

A15 2:05.27STAUG

1) Ortega, Julie 11 2) Gutierrez, Violeta 10

3) Brooklyn, Ross 4) Peralta, Salem 11

30.02 36.11 59.14

A16 2:10.81WAVE

1) Jansen, Kaelie 12 2) Bennett, Evie 10

3) Spielbauer, Ari 9 4) Kanter, Kaylee 11

34.49 32.71 32.91 30.70

B17 2:13.90Brown Deer

1) Forshee, Faith 12 2) Nappier, Geordynn 12

3) Klos, Sonja 9 4) Asiki, Ayike 9

33.17 36.23 34.18 30.32

A18 2:15.29WHIT

1) Sitzberger, Lily 10 2) Mullins, Xanthia 9

3) Wargolet, Sarah 11 4) Miles, Mya 11

42.64 30.19 44.11 18.35

A19 2:15.44SMIL

1) Paul, Olivia 11 2) Hoefs, Lexi 11

3) Foster, Bella 10 4) Palacios, Sophia 12

34.58 39.25 37.50 24.11
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2025 Woodland Girls Conference Championships

Location: Waukesha South Natatorium (25 yds)

Results

(Event 18  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B20 2:22.03Gpxi-WI

1) Dolan, Claire JR 2) Kosmeder-Greengo, Brianna JR

3) Latona, Lilah JR 4) Tervoort, Tegan FR

38.24 46.80 23.55 33.44

 
Event 20  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

Meet Record: 57.95 R Carolyn Jungers2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

South/Muk-WI SO1 56.56RAntoniewski, Avery

27.10 29.46

SHOR 102 58.92Quandt, Addison

29.17 29.75

STMSF 103 59.24Blinderman, Sammi

28.99 30.25

Knights-WI FR4 1:00.38Liu, Joy

29.41 30.97

SHOR 105 1:00.96Pagels, Hannah

30.13 30.83

Eisenhower-WI JR6 1:02.41D'Amato, Sarah

30.42 31.99

GDALE 117 1:02.82Sowa, Bailey

30.56 32.26

Western Lakes Co SO8 1:03.64McMillan, Bri P

30.15 33.49

Western Lakes Co SO9 1:05.08Jimenez, Brooke

30.92 34.16

Gpxi-WI FR10 1:06.01Werth, Jennifer

31.84 34.17

Western Lakes Co FR11 1:06.15Iza Lezeta, Uxuri

32.50 33.65

SHOR 1012 1:06.97Reeve, Lily

32.64 34.33

South/Muk-WI JR13 1:07.80Smith, Jayden

33.69 34.11

Western Lakes Co FR14 1:10.08Wemmer, Elyse

33.40 36.68

Eisenhower-WI FR15 1:10.87Mandal, Ritisha

34.65 36.22

Cudahy-WI SO16 1:11.10Parkinson, Kaydance

34.20 36.90

New Berlin West-WI SR17 1:12.32Doyle, Ann

34.86 37.46

WNKM JR18 1:15.34Navarrete, Tressa

37.07 38.27

New Berlin West-WI JR19 1:16.48Lautenbach, Emily A

37.73 38.75

New Berlin West-WI SR20 1:16.89Fisco, Natalie

37.98 38.91

WNKM SO21 1:18.71Baertschy, Noel

38.31 40.40

SMIL  922 1:18.99Genduso, Maddy

38.90 40.09

New Berlin West-WI FR23 1:19.29Lambe, Addie J

39.18 40.11

GDALE 1224 1:20.21Pavelchik, Shayla

39.54 40.67

Knights-WI SR25 1:21.21Cheng, Hannah

40.11 41.10

Gpxi-WI JR26 1:23.63Dolan, Claire

38.84 44.79

Eisenhower-WI SR27 1:23.72Van Hulle, Tess

41.81 41.91

STAUG 1128 1:23.97Peralta, Salem

New Berlin West-WI FR29 1:23.99Arndt, Emme L

41.37 42.62

Brown Deer  930 1:26.08Klos, Sonja

43.54 42.54

GDALE 1231 1:26.63Ecker, Adela

41.00 45.63

STAUG 1232 1:30.77Santoyo, Marie

46.16 44.61

WAVE 1233 1:32.70Seefeld, Kayla

43.54 49.16

Brown Deer 1234 1:34.84Hayes, Ella

WNKM SR35 1:37.09Giuliani, Ariana

47.27 49.82

SMIL 1136 1:46.73Hoefs, Lexi

52.38 54.35

WNKM SR37 1:56.96Morrow, Anastassia

56.71 1:00.25

Brown Deer 1038 2:21.24Dotson, Dakota

 
Event 22  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Meet Record: 1:05.89 R Rachel Munson2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Western Lakes Co JR1 1:06.99Kluck, Sophie G

31.15 35.84

Gpxi-WI FR2 1:08.42LePine, Emersyn

32.16 36.26

Knights-WI FR3 1:09.62Parkins, Maeve

33.14 36.48

South/Muk-WI SR4 1:10.26Bonlender, Akos

32.70 37.56

SMIL 125 1:13.46Foster, Ella

34.32 39.14

Western Lakes Co JR6 1:13.78Tylicki, Josie H

34.48 39.30

WNKM SO7 1:13.81Bell, Chloe

34.65 39.16

SHOR  98 1:14.55Kessler, Rose

36.80 37.75

Eisenhower-WI FR9 1:16.09Franson, Felicity

35.47 40.62

Cudahy-WI SR10 1:17.00Leponiemi, Brooke

36.20 40.80

SHOR 1111 1:17.44Swenson, Katie

36.31 41.13

SHOR 1012 1:17.53Olson, Reese

36.68 40.85

Western Lakes Co FR13 1:18.19Oettinger, Elin

36.29 41.90
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2025 Woodland Girls Conference Championships

Location: Waukesha South Natatorium (25 yds)

Results

(Event 22  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

New Berlin West-WI SO14 1:19.28Zahn, Paige A

37.48 41.80

Western Lakes Co FR15 1:19.37Swanson, Natalie

37.77 41.60

SHOR 1116 1:19.77Bendre, Anita

37.33 42.44

STAUG 1117 1:21.59Ortega, Julie

39.10 42.49

WNKM FR18 1:22.56Kelley, Maddie

38.60 43.96

Gpxi-WI SR19 1:23.90Keiller, Ava

39.61 44.29

Brown Deer 1120 1:24.94Kilsdonk, Erin

39.91 45.03

South/Muk-WI FR21 1:25.25Dohrmann, Claire

39.41 45.84

GDALE 1222 1:25.36Walters, Clea

40.88 44.48

Eisenhower-WI SO23 1:25.81Moudry, Victoria

40.45 45.36

Cudahy-WI24 1:27.33Urbaniak, Brooklyn

40.25 47.08

Eisenhower-WI SR25 1:27.81Boehm, Leia

42.28 45.53

Eisenhower-WI SO26 1:28.21Radulovic, Nadia

42.73 45.48

STMSF 1027 1:29.32Latawiec, Leyla

42.96 46.36

WAVE  928 1:32.56Neuendorf, Zoey

44.30 48.26

SMIL 1029 1:45.15Foster, Bella

50.07 55.08

 
Event 24  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

Meet Record: 3:40.01 R Shorewood2012

Stello, Clausen, Hayes, Malone

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:35.53RSouth/Muk-WI

1) Antoniewski, Ella SR 2) Antoniewski, Avery SO

3) Maciosek Arent, Kenzie SR 4) Bonlender, Akos SR

24.47 50.64 27.10 57.32

25.44 1:05.83 41.79 41.74

A2 3:47.43WNKM

1) Rossi-Weida, Rowan JR 2) Bell, Kathryn SR

3) Bell, Chloe SO 4) Wiedoff, Sara SR

26.44 55.48 27.13 58.09

27.75 1:00.24 25.59 53.62

A3 3:49.24SHOR

1) Kim, Anna 9 2) Lotter, Heidi 11

3) Pagels, Hannah 10 4) Simon, Lauren 11

28.00 58.42 27.63 58.86

27.71 57.80 25.79 54.16

A4 3:50.70Western Lakes Co

1) McMillan, Bri P SO 2) Decker, Zoe E SO

3) Schmidt, Molly A SR 4) Gatlin, Ella R JR

27.75 58.26 27.02 56.57

27.47 58.73 26.83 57.14

A5 3:54.57Gpxi-WI

1) Seehawer, Piper JR 2) Pagel, Grace SR

3) Werth, Jennifer FR 4) LePine, Emersyn FR

27.67 58.07 28.86 59.80

28.25 1:00.14 26.88 56.56

B6 3:56.24Western Lakes Co

1) Deszcz, Vivian SO 2) Iza Lezeta, Uxuri FR

3) Jimenez, Brooke SO 4) Tylicki, Josie H JR

27.60 58.72 27.95 58.23

28.46 59.97 28.60 59.32

A7 3:58.05GDALE

1) Lehman, Julie 11 2) MacKenzie, Lillie 9

3) Sowa, Bailey 11 4) Anderson, Lydia 12

28.82 59.67 27.66 57.49

28.92 1:00.14 28.83 1:00.75

B8 4:08.02South/Muk-WI

1) Trindl, Addison FR 2) Wakeham, Gabby FR

3) Dohrmann, Claire FR 4) Hawkins-Schmidt, Noelle FR

28.28 59.77 15.94 1:01.31

29.28 1:01.89 30.63 1:05.05

A9 4:14.23New Berlin West-WI

1) Fisco, Natalie SR 2) Doyle, Ann SR

3) Gerovac, Raquel SO 4) Zahn, Paige A SO

32.89 1:11.88 26.62 59.68

29.85 1:01.63 29.50 1:01.04

A10 4:14.66Eisenhower-WI

1) D'Amato, Sarah JR 2) Ballard, Amelia SO

3) Mandal, Ritisha FR 4) Terrones-Bach, Eleanor JR

29.52 1:02.12 30.65 1:04.92

31.60 1:06.73 28.61 1:00.89

B11 4:16.07SHOR

1) Reeve, Lily 10 2) Bendre, Anita 11

3) Olson, Reese 10 4) Swenson, Katie 11

30.13 1:03.04 30.27 1:04.95

31.40 1:07.48 28.72 1:00.60

A12 4:19.45Cudahy-WI

1) Haile, Sydney SR 2) Morrill, Abigail FR

3) Urbaniak, Brooklyn 4) Leponiemi, Brooke SR

28.95 59.65 31.13 1:06.60

32.10 1:08.78 30.73 1:04.42

A13 4:19.51Knights-WI

1) Liu, Joy FR 2) Cheng, Hannah SR

3) Springer, Emily SO 4) Parkins, Maeve FR

27.92 57.20 34.34 1:11.09

35.76 1:14.45 27.34 56.77

B14 4:35.13Eisenhower-WI

1) Greene, Nora SR 2) Van Hulle, Tess SR

3) Boehm, Leia SR 4) Gruenewald, Ellie SR

32.60 1:09.64 35.58 1:14.53

32.26 1:08.01 29.47 1:02.95
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2025 Woodland Girls Conference Championships

Location: Waukesha South Natatorium (25 yds)

Results

(Event 24  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A15 5:05.12SMIL

1) Genduso, Maddy 9 2) Paul, Olivia 11

3) Hoefs, Lexi 11 4) Foster, Ella 12

33.41 1:09.03 38.07 1:20.21

43.97 1:30.73 30.54 1:05.15

A16 5:09.16WAVE

1) Jansen, Kaelie 12 2) Koszarek, Ava 9

3) Seefeld, Kayla 12 4) Neuendorf, Zoey 9

36.92 1:16.34 36.44 1:20.14

35.29 1:16.63 35.29 1:16.05

B17 5:21.99Gpxi-WI

1) Latona, Lilah JR 2) Pochert, Eleanor FR

3) Mendieta, Luna FR 4) Tervoort, Tegan FR

34.99 1:16.08 43.22 1:41.67

28.33 1:08.33 36.11 1:15.91

A18 5:31.73STAUG

1) Brooklyn, Ross 2) Guzman, Sarhay 10

3) Henriquez, Margarita 9 4) Gutierrez, Violeta 10

39.14 1:26.03 40.99 1:29.97

36.18 1:18.92 34.75 1:16.81

A19 5:32.75Brown Deer

1) Nappier, Geordynn 12 2) Spankowski, Ella 9

3) Klos, Sonja 9 4) Asiki, Ayike 9

37.95 1:21.54 44.17 1:31.55

38.96 1:23.14 35.66 1:16.52

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Varsity - Through Event 24

1. Waukesha South/Mukwonago 387

2. Shorewood High School 369.5

3. Pewaukee/Oconomowoc 368.5

4. Waukesha North/Kettle Moraine 212

5. Greenfield Pius 181

6. Greendale High School 135

7. New Berlin Eisenhower 132

8. Brookfield Academy/Heritage 94

9. Cudahy High School 82

10. St Thomas More St Francis 69

11. New Berlin West High School 67

12. South Milwaukee High School 53

13. West Allis Central Hale 40

14. Brown Deer University School 30

15. Whitnall High School 28

16. St Augustine Prep 4

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Junior Varsity - Through Event 24

1. West Allis Central Hale 20

2. Waukesha South/Mukwonago 17

3. New Berlin West High School 16


